EXHIBIT

Hannah Elliott

From: Billie Johnson <windyacres26@gmail.com> iy
N9
Sent: Friday, November 5, 2021 5:23 PM NOV 05 2071
To: Will VanVactor
Cc: Hannah Elliott PLANNING DEPT
Subject: Re: exhibit for evidence on Vanier properity, that knife river believed their would be

problem at Woodward site before mining

Yes, itis. | just wanted to let it be known that Knife River must have been
worried when they started mining the Woodward property six years ago.
They drilled this well before anything happened, but are offering me a
cistern that would have to have water carried in. How long would that
take and why is it double standards in the water

matter ? Sincerely, Billie Johnson

On Fri, Nov 5, 2021 at 8:37 AM Will VanVactor <Will.VanVactor@co.crook.or.us> wrote:

Hi Billie,

. The link isn’t working. Is it a link to the same document you sent by separate email?

Will van Vactor

Director - Crook County Community Development
300 NE 3" Street Room 12, Prineville, OR 97754
Office: (541) 447-3211

Website: www.co.crook.or.us

From: Billie Johnson <windyacres26@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 4, 2021 4:37 PM

To: Will VanVactor <Will.VanVactor@co.crook.or.us>

Subject: Re: exhibit for evidence on Vanier properity, that knife river believed their would be problem at Woodward
site before mining




This was for evidence case #217-21-000436 PIng Preview attachment
WELL LOG.pdfWELL LOG.pdf841 KB

On Thu, Nov 4, 2021 at 4:34 PM Billie Johnson <windyacres26@gmail.com> wrote:

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE - This e-mail may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise exempt
from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the addressee or it appears from the context or otherwise that you
have received this e-mail in error, please advise me immediately by reply e-mail, keep the contents confidential, and
immediately delete the message and any attachments from your system.
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STATE OF OREGON CROO 54339 WELL LD. LABEL# L{ {31567
=WATSR SUPPLY WELL REPORT SFART CARD # {1020875
(as required by ORS S37.765 & AR 690-205-0210) 312/2016 ORIGINAL LOG #
(l__} LAND OWNER . "‘M_ , Owner Well 1.D. . s
:::: ;mm _ Last\t;amv: MARSHAEL. hrydsul sk ) (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
y - " . 2
County crook f'wp 1400 S N/S Rangel300 E EW WM
Amﬂm Prinev; He.? someB T Sec 23 NW 114 ofthe NE 14 Taxlot 114
(zw) TYPEOF WORK 1= OF WOR el g -~ Tax Map Number 14152300-00114 Lot
“i o[ ]

Alteration mplete 2 complets i Lat " or 44.34805556 DMS nrDD
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION _'-““L._.E._l Long ____° . "or -120.89316667 DMS or BID
. Dia 4+ From To e St Plstc Wid Thd (@ Streetaddress of well ™ Nearest address
Casing:[ 1L | I 7992 NW STATTANCYK CNNPRINEVILLEDR
Material _
L (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
Rotary Air Ru Mud [ |Cabl A Cable Mud Date  SWifpsi) + SWL(R)
Rm:t:e Rolﬂl’g Dur:nha D - D b D %ﬁrg Well 7 Pre-Altcration =) ;
ell 31112016 41

(4) PROPOSED USE [X] pomestic [Jurigation [ lcommunity Flowing Artesa‘an?m Dry Hole? [ ]

Industrial/ Commericial [_] Livestock [ Jpewatering [WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water wes first found 30.00

[ Frhermal [Jinjection [ ] Other

SWLDale  From To EstFlow SWL(ps) + Swu(m)
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard | _|(Auach copy)| [Va5015 30 ) %0 0
Depth of Completed Well 281.00 ft. Y112016 266 281 40 41 -
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/
Dia From To Matcrial From To Amt |bs
10 0 100 | [Bentonita I ¢ F 5 4 IS |
6 100 | 281 Caloulated| 2 -
: {Coment 15 | 1o |50 08 Jl————
Calculated| 24 (1) WELL LOG Ground Elevation 2934.00
How wasseal placed:  Method [_|ao [ B Co [k Megerial From To
POURED DRY CLAY SILT BROWN ] 4
Backfill placed from ftto R Matesial. SAND BROWN 4 21
Filter pack from fto A Material Size SAND GRAVELS 21 30_
- T SAND FINE BROWN 30 82
Explosives used: D Yes Type Amount SILT GRAY & 8
(52) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE CLAY GRAY. 48 266
Proposed Amaun Actual Amount GRAVELS FINE SAND BROKEN CLAYSTONE 266 281
(6) CASING!LINER ! I
using Liner Dia 4+ From To G Stl_ Plste Wid Thrd l
L] = =
©) 8 6 | 2 T s Tawn] ENVED RY OWAL
(J i
ONN® , WMAY-1-F-206
ShoeD ingide Oumlde Dmr Location of shoe(s) 281
'Iempmrls.‘ru Dia_10 From 0 To 98 SALEM-OF
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS t :
Perforations  Method
Screens Type Matesial ___ | Date Started3/82016 Completed 3/112016
Perf/  Casing/ Screen Scrvslot  Slot  #ol  Tele
Screen Liner  Dia From To width __length _slats _pipesize | (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
| | License Number 758 Dute 3120016
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time & 1 hour Sigmed - 8 &
O':Pump. O:'»Bailer @ Air @) Flowing Artesian ; THOMAIR PECK (6-filed).
icld _mw_gmm ion (hr) {honded) Water Well Constructor Certification
40 ! 1 accept respansibilily for the construction, decpening, alteration, or abandonment
work performed on this well dmnglheeomcunn dates reparted abave. All work
performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
T we 57 °F Labanalysis DY«: By construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
describe below) TDS amount 174 m License Number Date 1
Walu'lqunlrly concems? Clves escribe below) 114 pom 70 31222016
Signed  JACK ABBAS (E-fjled)
Contact Info (optional)

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURGES DEPARTMENT

THIS REPORY MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK Form Version:



